

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Keltie

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 431, line 10, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
- 2 column strike "36,137,733" and substitute "30,440,516".
- 3 Page 431, line 12, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike
- 4 "68,124,978" and substitute "62,427,761" and in the
- 5 REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS column strike "68,124,978<sup>a</sup>" and substitute
- 6 "62,427,761<sup>a</sup>".
- 7 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

PURPOSE: Reduces by \$5,697,217 reappropriated funds the appropriation in the Department of **Personnel** for leasing and purchasing newly authorized replacement vehicles for the state fleet.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Personnel	\$0	\$0	(\$5,697,217)	\$0	(\$5,697,217)	0.0

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*